

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Writ Petition (WP) No. 204/2022

Seema w/o Sachhidanand Kale and ors.

..VS..

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioners
Shri Neeraj Patil, Additional Public Prosecutor for respondent no. 1/State
Shri A.S. Dhore, Advocate for respondent no. 2

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.J.

DATED : 12/04/2022

Shri A.S. Dhore, learned Counsel for the respondent no. 2
seeks time of two weeks to file reply. Time granted.

The *interim* direction dated 30.03.2022 not to take any
coercive steps is extended till the returnable date. Office objections
in the writ petition be removed before returnable date.

Stand over two weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE