



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.204 OF 2022

Seema W/o. Sachhidannad Kamle and Others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. A.R. Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. A.R. Chutke, APP for the Respondent/State

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR SUNDARRAO THOMBRE, JJ.

DATED : 08th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Heard.

2. The counsel for the respondent No.2 submits that the respondent No.2 is not in contact with him. He seeks time to get necessary communication and seek discharge. Time granted.

3. In the meantime, issue notice to the respondent No.2 returnable on 23.09.2025.

4. Learned APP shall take instructions regarding the status of investigation and also shall take instructions as to why the chargesheet is not filed yet.

5. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)