



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.204 OF 2022

Seema W/o. Sachhidanand Kale and Others
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. A.R. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. K.R. Lule, APP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.

DATED : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

1. Learned APP submits that the investigation has been completed and the chargesheet will be filed in three weeks.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2, seeks time to file reply. Time is granted.
3. List the petition on **14.10.2025**.

(Siddheshwar S. Thombre J.)

(Anil L. Pansare J.)

Privel