



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 204 OF 2022
SEEMA W/O SACHHIDANAND KALE AND OTHERS

Vrs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Aastha Sharma, Advocate h/f Shri P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for
petitioners.
Shri K. R. Lule, APP for respondent No.1.
Shri A. S. Dhore, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.
DATE : 14/10/2025.

1. Learned APP submits that the charge sheet is filed.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petition is also filed under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (For short, "Code"). She submits that petitioners will pursue remedy under Section 482 of the Code. Permission is granted.
3. The petition shall be treated as an application under Section 482 of the Code.
4. The Registry shall list the application before the Appropriate Bench.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]