



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1627 OF 2025

[Seema W/o Sachhidanand Kale and Others ..Vs.. State of Maharashtra and
Anr.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms A. R. Sharma, Advocate for Applicants.
Ms S. V. Kolhe, Addl. P. P. for Non-Applicant/State.
Mr R. P. Pande, Advocate for Non-Applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 4th NOVEMBER, 2025.

. Leave is granted to the applicants to amend the application in view of the filing of the charge-sheet. Amended copy be placed on record and the same shall be supplied to the other side.

2. Stand over to 28.11.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)