

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1627 OF 2025

Seema W/o Sachhidannand Kale and others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms S.H. Bhagat, Advocate for applicants
Shri A.J. Gohokar, APP for non-applicant/State

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 19.12.2025

Learned Counsel for the applicants shall supply
the copy within one week to the non-applicant No.2.

2. The matter be listed for further consideration on
02.02.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Jayashree..