

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1627 OF 2025

[Seema W/o Sachhidanand Kale and ors. **vs.** The State of Maharashtra, through the
P.S.O., P.S. Dattapur, Tq. Dhamangaon Railway, Dist. Amravati and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. A. R. Sharma, Advocate for the applicants
Mr. A. M. Kadukar, APP for the State/non-applicant no. 1
Mr. M. R. Pande, Advocate for non-applicant no. 2

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 24-04-2026.

Learned counsel for non-applicant no. 2 has
filed reply and the learned counsel for the applicants
received copy of the same. At the request of learned
counsel for the applicants, stand over to 5-5-2026.

JUDGE

wasnik